#### 503474340 09/10/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3520966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES G DEAK	09/06/2015
INSIK JIN	09/06/2015
XIAOFENG LEI	09/06/2015
WEIFENG SHEN	09/06/2015
SONGSHENG XUE	09/06/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIDIMENSION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	BUILDING E, NO. 7 GUANGDONG ROAD
Internal Address:	ZHANGJIAGANG FREE TRADE ZONE
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215634

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13882111

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)313-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email: francine.vanaelst@stites.com STITES & HARBISON PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **401 COMMERCE STREET** 

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18807N/130644
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE M VANAELST
SIGNATURE:	/Francine VanAelst/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015

**PATENT REEL: 036536 FRAME: 0181** 503474340

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Deak 111 Assignment#page1.tif

source=Deak 111 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036536 FRAME: 0182

## **ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide)**

WHEREAS,

James G. Deak, Building E, No. 7 Guangdong Road, Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone, Jiangsu, 215634, China.

Insik Jin, Building E, No. 7 Guangdong Road, Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone, Jiangsu, 215634, China.

Xiaofeng Lei, Building E, No. 7 Guangdong Road, Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone, Jiangsu, 215634, China.

Weifeng Shen, Building E, No. 7 Guangdong Road, Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone, Jiangsu, 215634, China.

Songsheng Xue, Building E, No. 7 Guangdong Road, Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone, Jiangsu, 215634, China.

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has invented a certain invention entitled:

#### Isolated Voltage Transducer

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

- executed on even date herewith:
- filed on June 20, 2013 as Serial No. 13/882.111

WHEREAS,

MultiDimension Technology Co., Ltd Building E, No. 7 Guangdong Road, Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone Jiangsu, 215634, China

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all the rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

18807N:130644:1124006:1:NASHVILLE

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: <u>9 / 6 / ک</u> ن	James G. Daak James G. Deak
Dated: 1/6/2015	Insik Jin
Dated: 9/6 /2015	Xì aotong Lei Xiaofeng Lei
Dated: 9/6/2015	Uitfen Jon Weifeng Shen
Dated: <u>9 / 6 / &gt;0' \( \)</u>	Songsheng Xue Songsheng Xue

18807N:130644:1124006:1-NASHVILLE